
Spring 

Dear NT Grads and Former Staff,
We hope you enjoy your copy of Foundation News featuring highlights from the past school year. In order to save expenses and 
to be more environmentally friendly, we are distributing most copies of the newsletter by email. Hard copies are being mailed 
only to those who have specifically requested them. 

Keeping in Touch
If you move or change your email address, please visit our website, www.ntcifoundation.ca, to update your contact information. 
Please note: a list of Class Year Reps is included with this letter; if your year does not have a rep, please consider becoming one! 
�e Foundation’s goal is to have a contact for each graduating year.

Annual Fundraising 
�ank you for your donations, without which we could not support NT students to the extent that we do. As you know, the 
Foundation funds scholarships, grants and alumni communications on an ongoing basis. �is year, your contributions made it 
possible for us to provide grants to many student clubs and initiatives as well as support Remembrance Day commemorations. 
With the generous support of those who directed their donations to the Celebrating Excellence Campaign, we were able to reach 
our goal and fund the new case that displays NT’s most significant trophies. We continue to rely on your annual donations and 
hope that you will consider making a contribution to the Foundation. 

Your donation can be made by cheque, using the form below or by credit card through Canada Helps (https://www.
canadahelps.org/en/charities/north-toronto-collegiate-institute-foundation/). You will, of course, receive a tax receipt for 
each donation. �ank you for your support of the Foundation and, through it, of NTCI students now and in the future. 

Yours sincerely, 
Ron Wakelin (’), Chair, North Toronto C. I. Foundation 

!- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Donation to the NTCI Foundation 

I would like to make a donation of    q $   q $   q $   or   q other ($_________________)

q A cheque (made payable to NTCI Foundation) is enclosed.

Name __________________________________________________

Address _________________________________________________ City/Town ___________________________

Province   _____________________    Country __________________ Postal Code __________________________

North Toronto Collegiate Institute Foundation 
 Broadway Ave., Toronto, ON MP T 
Telephone: --, ext.  
Email: ntcifoundation@ntci.on.ca 



Does Your Year have a Class Rep? Bolded years indicate a “special” anniversary” in 2018 

Year Class Rep(s) Email Facebook

1958 class rep needed NTCI alumni 
of the 50s 
(4 members)

1962 Sheila Moscoe
Stan Pearl

moscoe-ntci62@rogers.com
stanpearl@rogers.com

1963 class rep needed

1964 Ron Wakelin rwakelin@utschools.ca

1965 Janice Gillespie janicegillespie@rogers.com

1967 Susan Norwich susannorwich1@gmail.com

1968 Laurie Pascoe lauriepascoe@gmail.com

1970 Nancy McFadden 
Alan Fairweather

nancyanddoug.mcfadden@gmail.-
com
afairwea@rogers.com

NTCI Class 
of 1970 
(15 members)

1971 Lorraine Clarkson 
Brian Maltman

wasagabeacher@gmail.com
bmaltman@ca.inter.net

1973 class rep needed

1976 NTCI ’76 
(2 members)

1978 class rep needed NTCI class of 
’78 
(28 members)

1979 Katherine Smith katherinegsmith.smith@gmail.com NTCI 1979 
friends 
(125 mem-
bers)

1980 Don Ross sales@universityfirewood.ca NTCI Class 
of ’80 
(11 members)
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1981 Phil White  
Mike Clarry 
Adrienne Christopoulos 
Andrew Filipiuk

pleblanc997@gmail.com
michael@clarry.net
achristopoulos@sympatico.ca
andy.filipiuk@nbc.ca

NTCI Class 
of ’81 
(21 members)

1982 Lisa Cain  
Barb Szelinger
Mark Kinoshita

lisa-ian@rogers.com
barbara.szelinger@rogers.com
mark.kinoshita@tdsb.on.ca

NTCI Class 
of ’82 
(130 mem-
bers)

1983 Kirsten Sixt  
Andrea Fairweather

ksixt@hullandhull.com
fairweatherandrea@gmail.com

NTCI Class 
of ’83 
(56 members)

1984 Marc Jamieson marc.jamieson@gmail.com NTCI Class 
of ’84 
(48 members)

1985 Pete Bombaci petebombaci@gmail.com NTCI Class 
of ’85 (12 
members)

1987 Jennifer Hellen Baldachin 
Jamie Farr

jbaldachin@rogers.com
jamescolinfarr@gmail.com

NTCI Class 
of ’87 

1988 Debbie Gray  
Suzie Anderson  
Hilary Newman

d3bgray@gmail.com
suzie@rogers.com
hilarynewman@sympatico.ca

NTCI class of 
’88 
(83 members)

1989 NTCI ’89 - 
25th Anniver-
sary 
(70 members)

1990 NTCI ’90 (5 
members)

1991 Nicole Dowling ndowling@laxtonglass.com NTCI class of 
1991 (111 
members)

1992 Catherine Truman catherinetrueman@telus.net NTCI class of 
’92 (100 
members)

1993 class rep needed

1998 class rep needed
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2003 Class rep needed NTCI ’03 (5 
members) & 
NTCI class of 
2003 (4 
members)

2007 Bogdan Tudose bogdan.a.tudose@gmail.com NTCI class of 
’07 (131 
members)

2008 Lyndsey Gott  
Lora Kikuchi 

gott.lyndsey@gmail.com
meiflower.932@gmail.com

NTCI grads 
’08 (112 
members)

2009 Paula Sanderson 
Dustin Dubiel

pcms2002@gmail.com
dustindubiel@hotmail.com

NTCI Class 
of 2009 (88 
members)

2012 Michelle Quaye michelle.quaye@gmail.com NT Grads 
2012 (222 
members)

2013 Rachel Loo  
Marcus Gottlieb 

rachelfionaloo@yahoo.ca
mgottlieb15@gmail.com

NTCI Grads 
2012-2013

2014 Wendy Li 
Diana Ghidanac 
Lou Castonguay

wendyliiii314@gmail.com
dianaghidanac@gmail.com
louisejcastonguay@gmail.com 

NTCI grads 
2014 (277 
members)

2015 NT grads 
2015 
(292 mem-
bers)

2016 Siobhan Kidd smkidd@sympatico.ca NT Class of 
2016 (260 
members)

2017 Jake Ballantyne jdbc@rogers.com NT Class of 
2017 (

2018 Dana Aronowitz 
Max Zimmerman

dana.aro@gmail.com
maxizimmermann@hotmail.com

NT Class of 
2018 (291 
members)
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